decision by the City Manager to terminate her employment, except as expressly provided 

for in Section 6 [Termination] of this Agreement. 

Section 5. Compensation and Benefits. 

5.1. Base Salary.  The City agrees to pay Employee an initial salary of Two 

Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00) (“Base Salary”) payable in installments at 

the same time that other City employees are paid. 

Effective the first full pay period following December 1, 2026, Employee’s Base 

Salary shall be increased by three percent (3%) to Two Hundred Fifty-Seven Thousand 

Five Hundred Dollars ($257,500.00).   

Effective the first full pay period following December 1, 2027, Employee’s Base 

Salary shall be increased by three percent (3%) to Two Hundred Sixty-Five Thousand 

Two Hundred Twenty-Five Dollars ($265,225.00).   

5.2. Pro-Rata Decrease.  Employee acknowledges that the Base Salary may be 

subject to pro-rata decrease based on the City Council’s adoption of an unpaid Mandatory 

Furlough Program adopted as a budgetary measure.  

5.3 Reopener.  Employee acknowledges that in the event City’s monetary